

Misc Guardianaship 22/2025

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662**

Order No. 05, dated 10/04/2026

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the respondent positively.

Petitioner is present by filing lawyer's hazira.

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed an application for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Fix 15/05/2026 for filing W/S by the respondent Positively.

Sd/- N. Khesong

District Judge
Cooch-Behar